

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

27<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: <u>Immediate attention – Alert on the fraudulent activities.</u>

This is to bring to the notice of public at large that a person or a company, by the name of GR Real Earn (<u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CJJUAKQDYPU</u>) has created a fraudulent and an unauthorized website and names it as a "Mobile Application (an App)" in the above YouTube Video which fraudulently asks the public at large to deposit money on the UPI ID "seena418@ibl" as part of some schemes and the said fraudster is attempting to collect money from people and falsely claiming that the same is being allegedly claimed by Suzlon Energy Limited.

This alert is to caution the public at large and all the investors that Suzlon Energy Limited, including its affiliates have no relation or knowledge of this company "GR Real Earn" or the UPI ID "seena418@ibl" and we disassociate ourselves from any activities undertaken by GR Real Earn or any other person or company which claims to collect money from the public at large.

Be it known by public at large that we have announced our First and Final Call for Rights Issue on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2023 which provides for payment through ASBA mechanism only, i.e. blocking the amount in the respective bank account of the shareholders, and therefore no money is directly payable by any shareholder to the Company or to KFin Technologies Limited, the RTA.

We are in process of taking appropriate legal action against GR Real Earn for the fraudulent and illegal activities as above and we remain committed to protect the interest of our shareholders.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzion Energy Limited GEETANJALI SANTOSH VAIDYA Geetanjali S.Vaidya,

Company Secretary.